State Junior
Championship
(Match-Play)
July 9-11 & 13

Wilmington
Country Club

WINNER

Todd Anderson, Wilmington  1-up 37 holes
RUNNER-UP

Page Greenwood, Maple Dale

MEDALIST

Todd Anderson, Wilmington 39-35-74
SEMI-FINALIST

(LOSER)

Matt Rider, Pike Creek

(lost to Anderson 9 & 8)
SEMI-FINALIST

(LOSER)
Rob Rutter, Rock Manor

(lost to Greenwood 2 & 1)
(Qualified 32 Championship - took 108 to qualify)
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Delaware Open
(54-HOLES STROKE PLAY)
July 21-23
Hercules Country Club

WINNER
Pete Oakley, Rehoboth
(Professional)

PROFESSIONALS

1. Pete Oakley,
Rehoboth

2. Richard Osberg,
Garrisons Lake

3. Jeffrey Osberg,
Garrisons Lake

4. David Corzilius,
Unattached

5. Larry Jones,
Seaford

66-66-70-202

66-66-70-202
72-72-72-216
73-72-72-217
69-72-77-218
72-71-75-218

AMATEURS

1. Art Whaley,
Rock Manor

2. David Knee,
DuPont

3. Mike Hall,
Garrisons Lake

4. Todd Anderson,
Wilmington

5. Chris Anderson,
Wilmington

(Cut-off point after 18-holes— 79; qualified 55 A and 12 P)
(Cut-off point after 36-holes—153; qualified 22 Aand 8 P)

70-67-73-210
75-75-72-222
71-71-80-222
74-72-76-222
74-69-81-224
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