State Junior Championship (Match-Play) July 9-11 & 13 Wilmington Country Club

(LOSER)

Rob Rutter, Rock Manor



(lost to Greenwood 2 & 1)

WINNER	
Todd Anderson, Wilmington	1-up 37 holes
RUNNER-UP	
Page Greenwood, Maple Dale	
MEDALIST	
Todd Anderson, Wilmington	39-35-74
SEMI-FINALIST	
(LOSER)	
Matt Rider, Pike Creek	
	nderson 9 & 8)
SEMI-FINALIST	

(Qualified 32 Championship - took 108 to qualify)

Delaware Open
(54-HOLES STROKE PLAY)
July 21-23
Hercules Country Club

A A
W I
J. E.

WINNER	
Pete Oakley, Rehoboth (Professional)	66-66-70-202
PROFESSIONALS	
1. Pete Oakley, Rehoboth	66-66-70-202
2. Richard Osberg, Garrisons Lake	72-72-72-216
3. Jeffrey Osberg, Garrisons Lake	73-72-72-217
4. David Corzilius, Unattached	69-72-77-218
5. Larry Jones, Seaford	72-71-75-218
AMATEURS	
1. Art Whaley, Rock Manor	70-67-73-210
2. David Knee, DuPont	75-75-72-222
3. Mike Hall,	71-71-80-222
Garrisons Lake 4. Todd Anderson,	74-72-76-222
Wilmington 5. Chris Anderson, Wilmington	74-69-81-224

(Cut-off point after 18-holes— 79; qualified 55 A and 12 P) (Cut-off point after 36-holes—153; qualified 22 A and 8 P)